UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Environmental Sciences

Sr# Form#

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

21984

20534

22509

22727

24526

22502

23774

23249

22979

20641

22642

22515

24592

21564

20776

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Mujaid Bashir

Sahab Ali Babar

Ahsan Igbal

Sumyyia Mushtaq
Sanan Shahzad

Mugadas Farooq

Mugaddas Nisa

Hafza Sajid

Muniba Azam

Assam -Bin-Zafar

Ahmad Rehman

Ahmad Rehman
Masab Jalil

Naba Ejaz

Muhammad Musharaf

Father Name

Muhammad Bashirkhan

Babarejaz Mirza

Igbalkhan

Muhammad
Mushtagkhan

Shahzadahmed

Muhammadfarooq

Muhammad Jamalkhan

Muhammadsajid Khan

Muhammadazam Khan

Zafarigbal

Sardar Rehmangul

Sardar Rehmangul
Muhammadjalil Khan

Ejazhussain

Muhammadismail

Admission Program

Doctor of Physiotherapy
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS
Environmental Sciences
BS Environmental Sciences
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS
Forestry
BS Environmental Sciences
S O: BS (Computer Science)
BS in Public Health
S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O:

Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)
BS Environmental Sciences

BS Psychology
S O: BS Environmental Sciences
B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering

Technology

S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Environmental

Sciences
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS
Environmental Sciences
BS Biotechnology
S O: BS Environmental Sciences
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Environmental
Sciences
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Environmental Sciences
BS (Computer Science)

S O: BS Environmental Sciences
BS Environmental Sciences

BS Environmental Sciences
S O: BS International Relations
BS Environmental Sciences
S O: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm-D

Gender

Domicile

Bagh

Poonch

Bagh

Bagh

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Ghanche

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

931

965

887

908

828

854

710

761

813

806

771

771

748

769

694

50%

42.32

43.86

40.32

41.27

37.64

38.82

32.27

31.71

36.95

36.64

35.05

35.05

34.00

34.95

31.55

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1200 1020 42.50

1200 878 36.58

1200 860 35.83

1200 762 31.75

1200 819 34.13

1200 736 30.67

1200 841 35.04

1200 838 34.92

1200 700 29.17

1200 655 27.29

1200 683 28.46

1200 683 28.46

1200 703 29.29

1200 623 25.96

550 303 27.55

Merit(100)

84.82

80.45

76.15

73.02

71.76

69.48

67.31

66.63

66.12

63.93

63.50

63.50

63.29

60.91

59.09

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

16 23580

17 21789

18 22328

19 24112

20 20774

Note:

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Saqib Majeed

Ans Izaan

Zain Mehmood

Abdul Sammad

Ibrahim Khalil

Father Name

Abdulmajeed

Muhammad Rasheed
Khantahir

Mehmoodahmed

Ibrahimkhan

Ghulamhaider

Admission Committee

1.

3.

e Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

¢ Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
¢ Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
* In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

e Error and omission are excepted

Admission Program Gender Domicile

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS M
Environmental Sciences
BS Forensic Sciences
Poonch
S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA
DVM
S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS M Kotli
Environmental Sciences
BBA
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS M
Environmental Sciences
BS Environmental Sciences

M Ghanche
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Zoology)

DSA

SsC

TM O.M 50%

1100 662 30.09

1100 771 35.05

1100 515 23.41

1100 492 22.36

1100 814 37.00

HSSC

TM O.M 50%

1200 692 28.83

1100 521 23.68

1200 813 33.88

1200 499 20.79

1100 349 15.86

Merit(100)

58.92

58.73

57.28

0.00

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Not Eligible

Not Eligible






