



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Environmental Sciences

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	21984	Open Merit	Mujaid Bashir	Muhammad Bashirkhan	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M	Bagh	1100	931	42.32	1200	1020	42.50	84.82	On Merit
2	20534	Open Merit	Sahab Ali Babar	Babarejaz Mirza	BS Environmental Sciences S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BS Forestry	F	Poonch	1100	965	43.86	1200	878	36.58	80.45	On Merit
3	22509	Open Merit	Ahsan Iqbal	Iqbalkhan	BS Environmental Sciences S O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Bagh	1100	887	40.32	1200	860	35.83	76.15	On Merit
4	22727	Open Merit	Sumyyia Mushtaq	Muhammad Mushtaqkhan	BS in Public Health S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.)	F	Bagh	1100	908	41.27	1200	762	31.75	73.02	On Merit
5	24526	Open Merit	Sanan Shahzad	Shahzadahmed	BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	828	37.64	1200	819	34.13	71.76	On Merit
6	22502	Open Merit	Muqadas Farooq	Muhammadfarooq	BS Psychology S O: BS Environmental Sciences	F		1100	854	38.82	1200	736	30.67	69.48	On Merit
7	23774	Open Merit	Muqaddas Nisa	Muhammad Jamalkhan	B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology S O: BS Biochemistry T O: BS Environmental Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	710	32.27	1200	841	35.04	67.31	On Merit
8	23249	Open Merit	Hafza Sajid	Muhammadsajid Khan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Environmental Sciences	F	Sudhnoti	1200	761	31.71	1200	838	34.92	66.63	On Merit
9	22979	Open Merit	Muniba Azam	Muhammadazam Khan	BS Biotechnology S O: BS Environmental Sciences	F	Poonch	1100	813	36.95	1200	700	29.17	66.12	On Merit
10	20641	Open Merit	Assam -Bin-Zafar	Zafariqbal	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M	Sudhnoti	1100	806	36.64	1200	655	27.29	63.93	On Merit
11	22642	Open Merit	Ahmad Rehman	Sardar Rehmangul	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	771	35.05	1200	683	28.46	63.50	On Merit
12	22515	Open Merit	Ahmad Rehman	Sardar Rehmangul	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Environmental Sciences	M	Poonch	1100	771	35.05	1200	683	28.46	63.50	On Merit
13	24592	Open Merit	Masab Jalil	Muhammadjalil Khan	BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	748	34.00	1200	703	29.29	63.29	On Merit
14	21564	Open Merit	Naba Ejaz	Ejazhussain	BS Environmental Sciences S O: BS International Relations	F		1100	769	34.95	1200	623	25.96	60.91	On Merit
15	20776	Open Merit	Muhammad Musharaf	Muhammadismail	BS Environmental Sciences S O: BS (Zoology) T O: Pharm-D	M	Ghanche	1100	694	31.55	550	303	27.55	59.09	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
16	23580	Open Merit	Saqib Majeed	Abdulmajeed	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	662	30.09	1200	692	28.83	58.92	On Merit
17	21789	Open Merit	Ans Izaan	Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir	BS Forensic Sciences S O: BS Environmental Sciences T O: BBA	M	Poonch	1100	771	35.05	1100	521	23.68	58.73	On Merit
18	22328	Open Merit	Zain Mehmood	Mehmoodahmed	DVM S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M	Kotli	1100	515	23.41	1200	813	33.88	57.28	On Merit
19	24112	Open Merit	Abdul Sammad	Ibrahimkhan	BBA S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Environmental Sciences	M		1100	492	22.36	1200	499	20.79	0.00	Not Eligible
20	20774	Open Merit	Ibrahim Khalil	Ghulamhaider	BS Environmental Sciences S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Zoology)	M	Ghanche	1100	814	37.00	1100	349	15.86	0.00	Not Eligible

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____
2. _____
3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

